»

~13/85/2083

16:12

+441279726865

ANNE CAMPBELL

1a” LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3560-550

PAGE B1/22

CHASSIS & HOOD ASSEMBLY

REF. ' ‘
' GUSTOMER ASSY, PG.
SEAT & HAHUWARE.

NEF.
STEERING PG.
FRONT ANLE AGSY.

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL
EQUIPKENT PARTS. Use of serv-
ice/reglacemant, parts other than
ariginal aquinhtent parts may veid
yous warranty.

ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE

AlL ilNNUMEEHED ,'
WITH OFPOSITE SIDE-

1184820 L .

"

Par; No. 317094




13/85/2683 16:12 +441273726865 ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE ©82/22
B R ."4
ay9” LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3560-550
key# partd  ° description qiy: -
1 315967 FRAME .F MAIN PS20/F4A360 1
> 10005 FOQTPAD.LH '
3 310008 - FOOTRPADAH 1
4 809235 " EASTENER, BATCHET 12
5 12653 GRILLE BRKT. LH
6 12654 GRILLE BRKETRH
_ 56381 BrackeT, FRONT AXLE
B % 46030 SCREW, 516- 18X 7SWDFLLK . . 5
9 055273 MUT, 5/16-18 HXWNDFLLK 5
10 300440 GUIDE, BELT, RIDER 1
11 31498 NUT, 51«18 REGHEXCTRLK . -
19 308.207 BOLT,.525%2.180 HHSH 1/2-13NG i
1 3 03008 NUT, 1/2:13 REGHCTHLK . X
14 0122247 SCREW, 3/B-16X3.00 MHG 3 .
18 2483 WASHER,.3010X1.250X 07 BELLVIL 2
16: 0149w NUT, 381 0 RECHACTRLK 2 ‘
17 300635 QUIDE,SHORT BELT RIDER
8. D124824 MUT, 5/16+18 HEXKJAM
0 410448 CONSOLE GENERIC LF TOPSHIFT -
20 035487 SCREW, 5/1,6-18X 50 WAHHTAR
71 (085346 GCREW, 1/4-20X 50 WAHHTAP 1 8
22 304980 DASHEOARD NFSUSP DYNA . :
23 0885346 SCREW, W-Z0X.%0 WAHHTAF 2 .
24 65952338 SCREW, 1/4-20X% 63 HHWATAF 4
25 50352, . N, 1/4-20 WORLLK TORLOGK '
26 31200 © QATFLE CONSOLE SOURD EXRORT - 1% “
a7 0300314 SCREW, 14-20X 3WAHHTAP
28 0 120392 WASHER, ELAT ,281 X 63X DGE 2
ot 01502 NUT, 4/4.20 REGHEXCTRLK 2
a0 313022 GUIDE, HOOD 2
M 180018 SCREW,1/4-20X62 HH C 1
. 32 51335 NUT, 1/4-20 WOFLLK s :
33 304025 HOOD MOMA ’ .
3 3057365 BUMPER.ASSY S A ~
35 302670 LENS, HEADLAMP R
a6 308462 FOILLENS DYNA HOOD REFLECTOR -1
37 057366, SCREW, 10-16X .S0DRILLTITE SR
34 56676 ROLT, .275%.58@ HHSH 5/16-18 2
a9 01498 NUT, 5716-18 REGHEXCTRLK <2
40 310749 LANYARDHOQD ot
41 0180018 SCREW, 1/4-20X 62 HHC 1 ,
42 120280 WASHER, REGSPTLI 263X.48X.07 " : ’
43 310801 ANGIGR, HOOD LANYARD .
44 138077 FIM, CLEVIS B72LEX 248014 1 i
45 124222 FIN, COTTER :080/.DB6X.75LG g
48 12427 PIN. COTTER .06R5X. 75LG . 1
47 3014582 EML, HEAT REFLECTCR 1
48 58367 "PLATE, SEAT LA ot
49 . 310444 BRACKET, F-5 SEAT-SUPPORT 1
A0 ‘46304 BLILT, 437X . \56 HHEH G818 2 .
51 41408 MUT,5/16-1B REGHEXCTRLK 2 PN
52 9 120228 SCREW, 5N&-18X .68 H M © 4 -
38 01495 NUT, $/15-18 REQHEXCTRLIC 4
54 57153 SERING BEAT 262L0.1.4900 2
55 13414 CLAMP SPRING V7D 2
5 6 nN4dat SCREW, 14 20X 75 HAXWATAP 2
5 7 58907 ‘COVER.SEAT SPRING 1,510X1.0 2
5 83 0 47 5 8 FENDER, F-5 SUSP LF ,.1
59 0BO5346 SCREW, 1/4.20X 50 WAHHTAP - 4
80 0H122017 ECREW, 5/16-18R1 00 HHy a2
61 0446383 WASHER, FLAT .375X ,8BX.082 A n
014,48 MUT, 51818 REGHEXCTRLK 2
¢a 55021 TRIMSTRIP R ACK Eann
64 1252% OPERATOR'S MANUAL (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
88 317094 PARTS MANUAL (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
0 STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS i .
I -
PadNo A-709e ' . ' y




.13/85/2803 16:12 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE @3/22
R :

39" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL BRa560-550 N

SUSPENDED MOWER ASSEMBLY

“THEF. .
CHASSIS & HOOD PG.

CHASSIS & HOOD PG

7
A MAIN FRAMF

. ALL LINNUMBERE
ITEMS ARE INTERG HANGABLE
WITH OPPQSITE SIDE

INOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL
EQUIPMENT PARTS. Use of sarv-
wergplasement parts othar than
arginal equipment pats may void

your waranty. F1OBAGH f

Fart No. 317084




.13/85/2883 16:12 +4412739726865

ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE @4/22
39" LAWN THACTOR MODEL B3560-350 e . T .
keyt! prart gdestigion . 2.
' ' 9402 BRACKET, CLUT-ENOAGE LEVAR 1
2 ~1B0073 0 SCREW. &15-tAX1.00 HHC 2
3 120333 WASHER, FLAT .MA4X 88X065 2
5 f ] 0 NOT ASSYCLTCH LEYER e S5-I A N
6 sQ148 BEARING,FL. S¢3ID%.52800 1 )
7 3280 PIN, HAIR 001 (HAX) S6LC P :
a 18341 BRACKET  SWITCH ENCAGE 1
g 35498 0 SCREW.5M5-18%.75 WAHHTAP : "
10 1208 BAKT CABLE RETAINER 1 a !
T [n7a.0 PULLEY. SGEX.305 NYLON 1
12 5833% BOLT, 375X 375 HHSH 14420 L
13 1502 0 NUT. 4430 REGHEXCTRLK 1
14, 8397 BRKT, FRAME CABLE '
15 180980 D SORFIW- 178-20X,75 HHC 2
18 1602 2 NLT, VA-20 AEGHEXGTALK 2
17 301503 AGSY | LALALE ENGAGE { ]
18 120613 < 0 NUT, 11428 !
18 Ayl 4 CCRAEW, 3Me-+8X 75 WAHHTAP :
28 57444 TE, GABLE BLACK NYLON ’
21 9115 A5SY REARLIFT .
) 8185 ASSY LINK RIGHT SIDE 1
i 18UUSY Q SCREW. 6/ 18- 18X1.00 HHE, '
24 58247 ADJUSTING NUT 1
25 1498 g NUT.5ME-18 REGHEXCTRLK !
28 120308 WASHER, FLAT B31X3.06X 095 N 2
21 azes PIN, HAIR (031 TMAXY B6LEG ! 5
28 o117 BRKT AEARHANG SUSP, 2
29 498211 BOLT, 5014-1BX 63 CARR | ) 4
30 1486 4 NUT,516-1A REGHEXCTRLK. ., _ ... N 4
. 58333 BRACKET HG TADJUSY SUFPORT 1.
a2 180077 0 SCREW, 514-18%.75 HKC 3
3d 1498 0 NUT, 18-58 REGHEXCTRLK 3
324 104766 BRACE, FENDER £S5 SUS '
k3 5 1 8007 7 SCREW, X165 15X3.00 HIY: 1
38 45602 WASHER, FLAT .333X B7X.% 15 - 1 '
a7 1488 0 NUT,516=18 REGHEXCTRLK ' 1 '
98 4an78 0 SCREW, 316-18X1,0 HHC ' . .
' 28 . 1488 0 NUT, 618 REGHEXU (RLK ! 1", ’
. 40 301238 QUADRANT HEIGHT ADJUST 1
RS 4 4 180077 0 SCREW, 316-18% .75 HHC 2
42 149D - o NUT 816-18 RE.GHE:(CTFILK » 2
LLAN ) .
s o HANPLE LI LSHORLALS,  1g '
48 aRE4 18 WASHER, FLAT.SOGX 75K074 1
48 44108 0 NUT,RM8-18 HWDFLCTRLK )
47 301239 BAWL, MEIGHT ADJUST :
48 300171 BOLT. 500X, 270HHSH 5 1618 i
4% [FEYRTY & NUT, 51618 HWDFLCTRLK 1 !
50 ETREG) FOINTER 2L 1r
g1 " 138478 WASHER, EXLK .185X.41X.03
g 2 A53B7 O SCREW, #8-32X .38 HHWAT '
53 U047 ROD.ACTWATOR-SHORT ‘
54 56346 SIPRING, HEIBHT ARJUST 1 :
. 55 58325 KNOB, HGT ADJ PUBH BUTTON 1
. 56, 56329 GRIP 750 0D WY HOLE 1
87 09148 BRKT, CABLE RETAIN T
L 35208 PULLEY, 836X.805 NYLON 3
59 saa38 BOLT, .375%.376 HHSH 41220 d
[0} 1502 o] NWT, 1/4-28 REGHEXCTRLK g ,
a1 300341 CABLE. LIFT 2% 70 F-5 2X&-B 1 -
g3 300319 PINCLEVE 31014+ ATELG 1
'63 o031 RING, RET E A1X.24 0
.64 5 20375 B NUT. 114 28 REGHEX ,
65 nzz0 CLEVIS 2
1153 « 430458 0 SCREW, 515-19X SEPHPNMA BKPH '
a7 01551 WASHER, 34410X1 500%,08 CUGRPH | :
a5 -~ 120373 0 NUT, 1618 3G 1
69 3525% . PULLEY, SOWX 205 NYLON -
70 300317 FiN, CLEVIS 38 PIAXT.00 LG ¢ )
4] B250 PIN: HAIR .DQIDIAXI66LE 1
72 pdos CLEVIS, LIFT GABLE 1
7 3 10372 0 NUT, irs-Z0REGER
- 74 349522 PN CLEVIS (312 X 832
75 127222 . PIN, COTIER.050/.086X.75LG ]
i 300338 LIFT COVER-39" 5 (-
77 300240 @ SCREW, rifX 75 HHPLAST k]
ar) Mo, 31781
P : s—




13/85/2883 16:12 +441279726865

n

3"LAWN T R A € T O R

ANNE CAMPBELL . PAGE 85/22

MODEL B3560-550

—

B

szom WHEEL STEERING AZSEMBLY

REF. 8 :
CUSTOMER ASSY. PG.
STEERING WHEEL

& HARDWARE

g . = CHASSIS AND HOOQ--
g _PAGE .
. Ak © N L
Front Axle -,
Suppert”

ALL UhDUSMIERREDR .
ITEMS ARE INTERCRANGABLE
WITH oPPOSITE SIDK

CHASSIS AND HOOD
FAGE .
Aot

OOn

L .
- REFERTE CUSTOMER
ABSY. PAQEFOR . °
TIRE INFD

& .

NOTE!' ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL
EQUIPMENT PARTS. Useof sefv-
icefreplacement parts-ather than
original equipment parts may void
yOur Warranty.

ALERROC

Part No. 317004




. 13/85/2883 16:12 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL

-

PAGE 096/22

b . L2
39" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3560-550 ‘
xay# - pari# desaiption Tof.
1, .. Assy,ﬁ.xu:_ FRONT 4WS SUsSP q .
2 . 8002TR AXLE,  FRONT, 1 .
- a | sp407 SPINDLE BEARING , 4
4 302826 + ASSYSPINDLE RH 1
B 315088 ASSY SPINDLE LH |
6 5 5 & 2 5 FINGRETEX STXABTRUSIZITS 2 .
© T 804890 TIE HOD AS5Y 18,61 LOW-BECTION :
B 180128 | SCREW, 3/8-16X1 78 HHG o2
.9 120382 WASHER, HEGSPTLK393X65X 10 .2
17 0 14939 NUT g016 PEGHEX - "2
1 58 288 SECTOR, STEERING LF Lt I-
12 52406 BRNG,FL ECC.51010X 9280DX 56 T )
KT 180177 BOREW, 112-13X1.50 HHG 1 *
14 . 22885 WASHER, FLAT 515X1.38X.119 2 .
15 . 1800 N U T, Y7213 REGHCTRLK e
16 =828 STEERING LNK o
a7 124035 NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEXJAM . 2
ig 57158 BALL JOINT 318 THD SHORT ""‘I‘UD !
‘g 21278 BALL JOINT 378 THD LONG STUD !
20 46692 NUT, /8-24 WOFLHLK Wiii7 .
21 . 120306 . VWASHER, FLAT S2141.06%095 2
22 170882 . .- ° WASHER, REGSPTLK.293X.88X.10 1 .
2 3 _Txies NUT, 9/8-24 REGHEX * B -
24 58243 SHAFT; STEERING LF 1 .
25 68244 PINION, STEERINGLF, 1 ' .
2 B  5SB274 RIN,DOWEL ,2500.00+1: %G [ :
27 01410 BRNG, Fl 721D 08100 .24 1 ,
26 - doides . WASHER, FORMEDN 135X1.53X12 1 o .
28 21682 ' WASHER, FLAT .765X1.26X.042PL 1 .
30 56623 NG, RETEX 57X 08TRUS1S3-76 v

*Order Individual Parts.; 3
BOLD descriptions on pande page apply (o bo items and/or pans bag Item'\

NOTE ’.JNJT MAY HEGLJ!RE BLOW MOLDED,WHEELS FOR $HlPF’ING SEE BOM FOR SF’EGH‘-"ICS

-

[
g a

T

tari No. 017094 . - Q-




:13/85/2083 16:12 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE B7/22

. b

.-
r

49" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3580-550 - . | .

b3

MOTION BRIVE ASSEMBLY

REF,
CHASSIS & HOOD P&

MAIN FRANE

kJ

HEF.
. ENQINE Fu
.ENGHE, | 7

S

ENGIMNE & CONTROLS Pt
Eucnm:sngi.wﬁ .

© ALL UNNUMBERED
- [TEME ARE INTERCHANGABLE
5 ‘WITH OPPDSITE SIDE

NOTE: ALWAVS USE-ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS,
se of servicefroplacement parts otherihan original equip- : _
2R§ parts may vold yuu warmanty. 3181814 !

Parl No. 217034

10 -




___"13/85/2883 16:12

+441279726865

ANNE CAMPBELL
. :fm"‘i\.‘. P
He = o .
26" LAWN TRACTOR MOGEL 83560-550 '
- key¥  partk dexcription qy. :;
“ 1.. < e .- TRANSAXLE FOOTE 4380-5
2 302745 " PULLEY,Y 4L 6.66 OD - ol ,
3 : mopl  KEY, WIRE B0G7S0X.187TX.31 1 -
4 22053 RING, RETEX "58X G4TRUS100.62 -1 - -
. 5 57214 BELT, V 4L 84.75 1 ’
ORI e - B 180112 SCREW, 515-18X275 HHE GRS -4
7 120353 WASHER, FLAT .344x .68X.Q58, 4 .
B . .1498 NUT, 51618 REGHEXCTRLK A v
Aa* 12642 STABILIZER BRKT P620,F4150% B
, 10 4 BORET i Wwwsm,awwwm 1
11 ¢ 3 5 4 9 _BOREW, TS~ 18X _TRINARHTAR, . f
PR 12.0 120838 WASHER;  HVSPFTLK 328X 60X.08 1.
" 130 122017 SCREW, fr16-18X1.00 HHG GE2 1 :
e 44 & 120203 WASHER, FLAT 344X 60X, 065 ST
- 48, ¢ 41498 NUT, 516-tB REGHEXGTRLK - o
o 16 57259 - GUIDE, BELT &18-18THD - X i
17 -¢ {38838 - WASHER, HEG!MTLhaaoxmxos 1 )
iy Z. 18 -0 1408 NUT, SME-i5RAEGHEXCTRLK - 1
"719 574R0 ORKT SHIFT PE20-BF4360-583. DS5.. S
20 Br157 WASHER, 750K.280 SP-TRANSAX F -1
21 56255 | CREW, irt-za% 75 NYLHHCGRS ' ' -
22 202743 LEVER SHIFT FOOT 4360-856 LF 1
. 20 . 137185 PIN. ‘COTTER .15 DIAX1.001G 1 ., i .
24 302445 TUBE,CLEAR FLASTIC o
25 o = 120288 NUT: 1/2-72 HEXJAM 1 .
] 204438 KNOB,SHIFT NOMA ~ 1/2-13BLK 1
. 27 5o35E GUIDE-BELT/UHAGLINK ‘ -
a8, 0 180079, SCREW, 5/16-18X1.00HHC GRS SRS
2% ¢ 43802 WASHER, FLAT 338X 824419, ' -
30 01 4 9 8 NUT, & 18 REGMEXCTRLK {
31’ . 303278 PLASTIC EXTRUSION-BELT GUIDE - { -
3z 0003 PEDAL ASSY,BRAKE/CLUTCH LF 1 -
P 3 857106’ ROD,MVOT 50 OD+4.44LG ZN PL 1 ’
-0d 5784¥ ‘, SERING, BRAKE PEDAL 1 -
35 2968 . WASHER, FLAT .504X .75K059 4 - '
36 20864 * RING, RET E .a9X.04TRUS133-50 2
37 48160 PAD, CLUTGH BRAKE WPRINTING P .
Coa8 300194 ARMDLER TRACTION DR. LF . _ ) i |
“ 38 300793 BOLT, 625X 138 HHSH &/16:18 e v
. a4 O 45802 WASHER, FLAT .2338X .R7X118 1, - N
.M & 1 4 9 8 NUT, 5/16-18 RE GHEXCTRALK 1 e
4 2 3mE RETAINER. STRAP BELT - - S _
A3 - 38 & 7 4  PULLEY, IDLER V4L 3.06% 62" i, .
44, 45892 BOLT; ¥8-16X1.56 CARR GRZ w 1 .
45 v 1498 NUT, &/8-16REGHXCTRLK. i -
T4 6 87204 ROD. CLAUTCHLF : " “ X
47, 57217 4 BRACKE), BRAKE ROD 1 i P
A8 20507 . BOLT, 487X A56"HHBH 51618 T )
. 49 0 45602 WASHER, FLAT 333X 87X.118 1 3
50 ¢ 1498 - NUT,SMo-1a REGHEXCTRLK 1 __ p-n& L
W51 5 7 2 0 3 ROD, BRAKE LT 920 1F 2225 { .
5 2 ¢ 271184 NUT, 5/4B-1BHEYKERPS. 1-
2 o 1408 NUT. 5/18-18 REGHEXGTRLK . .
54 g 56359 . \SPRING, CLUTCH 1 13X.756X8,75 -~ 1 ‘
) : . TIRE & RIM, PU20X10 40-8TURWH! 2 :
] 24167 vALYE STEM 1 2 % )
57 301366 WHEEL . 4%
. B ) 'BEFERTOTIRE T R E A D PAGE
-59, 57479 SPACER, 75 X 1.25X 1.32° 2 ERENN, -
68 U 38628 KEY, SQUARE .18780X260L3 2 .
61 6¢g WASHER, FLAT -.758%1.31X.075 . A .
G, 62 4@is WASHER, FLAT 755%1.53X07 2 2
e 8 B8 68 2 5 RING, RETEX.STXOSTRUSIESTS b
. 64 . 40394 CAP, 1.5001D X 7/BLG HUB : L2
B + Ovder Individual Pak.. W
¢ indicats STANDARD HARD\NARE TEMS. B

Pant No. 317004

PAGE  88/22




13/85/2083 16:12 +441279726865 _ ANNE CAMPBELL

.- " , ‘. - “

.o o

‘39" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL BI560-550 -

PAGE ©9/22

LR

-y

= [ EnGINE & CONTROL ASGEMBLY. - " . B .
A ,
RIS
H v
ws . L REF. _
.. | GHASSISA .
. ‘Aogpra, Y
T | oasw
HE . :‘ I
R
o _
-l
po ) . [ . -
o ‘ " ) a o} iy
- - . 4, r r - . .... l t- .
, TR el J i
L . ' * : S . .
o y [ . . -
’ we e / |
‘ ) ENmNEPAﬁ'rf; ' !
IR “ . ; J
- VA ..
o » ¥ ; ‘
) , X e L .
’ T. . .+ CHASSI®H  HDOD .
o T MAN FRAME Py
. o ‘ , Vt
. . . .‘ |
PR hBS . i
O ) . - .
. ; f ‘ |
. Y " v, ALLUNNUMBERED ..,
B S - Co o Vte@dy o o (TEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE - - . I
N C . - - o . WITHOPPOSITESIDE |
. 'I-‘.‘.\ o i : . - YT ) L ' 2 y
. ._w_: s ~ ' P (R ) o = I . - ] . ) , . .. ’ . I '
> S ' A ) ey o .,n-.,J A 8 N .
' '”"“susronKANALeoumMLNTnAHTD T L
* Use of servceayacement pans other than ofiginal asip- . .. e B BN 5T
(ion pors T8 i your warran[y - '\. ﬂ.. = _: e . o = Oy — T . Pan Ne. 17har
2 L o ' @ - B Y L A an Ne. 17058,
e ‘ } I.‘ . I‘ ‘ B o “ . - T . - .




-+ 13/85/2003

18/22

16:12 ©~ +441279726865
ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE
39" _LAWN TRACTQR MODEL B3560-850 .
kayH parté . duseriptinn oty.
2 . 1. . . ., - Y =
1 - ENGINE 2 HP B&E»_IIG'SEE ENGINE MANUAL - 1’ ‘
2 DBRO0AT SCREW, 378-16X1.25 WAHITAP - 4
3 138489 WASHER. EXLK .384X.69X.0d 1
4. 305367 MUFFLER-LO TONE NELSON EXPORT 1 ,
5 46708 GASKET, MUFFLER 1
. B 54767+: SHIELR, HWEAT,FOR ROUND MUFFLER i
7 0173063 SCHREW, 5/76-1BX3.50 HMC -. ! -
y B 58361 PuULLEY ASSYATSQFFS 5501A 1 '
9 5778t ¥ E Y ., SOUARE 25050X0.00 1 ’
10 304246 _SPACER.10TXtd8d ENGIN P U L. L E Y -
A 56431 . WASHER, g80IDX1.3800XA7PILOT 1
12 120283 WASHER, REGSPTLKA50X 78X, 12 , ' 2
13 0428644 SCREW,716-20%5.00 RHG 1
14 308544 HEAT SHIELD ASSY 1
1S 44462 . SPAGER 28X 750 x 312 { .
14 120380 ’ WASHER, RECEPTLK. 263X 49K 0F 1
17 0180021 SCREW, 1/4-20X 88 HHC ' :
e <18 314989 TANK, FUEL -1 GAL {
18 L49d50 SCREW, 1/4-10XIEPHPNTAR 4
20 47052 GAS LINE .28/0 BULK LENGTH 6IN
-2 4B67T2 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 2
22 45704 GAS CAP 1-1/2.7 THD 1
23 302067 ENGINE SPEEL ReUUCER ¥
72 4 56534 CONTROL, THROTTLE 1
4 25 0352 SCREW, 10-24X .50 SLHHMA 2
. 78 D.27116E NUT, #30.24 HEXKEPS 2
2 7  GDEOM KNQB,ROUND THROTTLE T T
. - ?
" sindivuies STANDARD HARDWARE |- TFMS. -y
. L] . .
a 4 * \
2 ! — " "
. . - : | /\ . . | -
. - ) &(
2 " - <. :
) . _ . g
. - . ] é . /
L] . 1" T g .
3 " : - ’ - {\-J
' = 5
i . * '
v B - 1 .. e
. hd
..a.I .' . . . “v & 0
- ¥ | b «
L ~ a
g .7 . &' X T
. ' w , -
: . E
) ] r [ . - W - '
Tres Ky 34 7080 N . .
. rMW' . . ‘\.A » . - ) 13
B - T T g v 1 Lo

et bt




__-13/85/2883 16:12 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 11/22

[y
P

39" LAV TRACTOR MODEL BA560-550

.o

PRE-PAINTED DECK ASSEMBLY

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINGL = 5% 0 :
EQUIPMENT PARTS, tse™ai sérv- VT - .. e

icevreplacemant parts other tharn, - AL UNNUMBERED -

eriginol equipment partemay void Y i 'TE%?I:H g%%sr_;‘zgsﬁgg'““s“&w - _
‘your watranty, ’ », ' 2181804
s - N3 [ 4

Part No. 317084

fa . C




. 13/85/2883 16:12 +d441273972

39" LAWN TRACTOH MODEL B3560-550

ANNE CAMPBELL

\\ . By T

6865

PAGE

Pagt No 317094 Lo T

rd [
~ hoy# part# description aty.”
) L]
{ 206770 DECK 39"SD MOWER : - w1 v
2 57314 BAR, SKID . o : S
3 1262186 BOLT, 516-18X .25 CANR 4
4 01498 NUT, 5{16-18 REGHEXCTRLK- b
-5 57318 GQUIDE, BELT 6/16-18THD 1
B uiagz NUT, BM6-1B FEGHEXCTRIK -4
7 573680 _BRAGKET, CHUTE E
6 ¢ 1208224 "BOREW, BM6-18Y B0 HHC 2
-9 01498 NUT. 516-18 REGHEXCTRLK 2
10 58260 LIFT BRAGKET, REAFLRM | 1
1 41 80077 BOREW,, 5/16-18X.75HHC 2
12" 120393 WASHER, F L & T 344X 5IX.005 2 '
13- 01488 NUT, 516-18 NEGHEXCTRLK ro.a 2
14 GB25t  BRACKETDECKLIFTREARLH ‘
13 5180077 SCREW, 5/16718X.75 HHE . a.
16 14U493 WASHER, FLAT 244X AOX OBS 2
17 01498 NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLE 2
18 316302 BRACKET, IDLER SUPFORT '
16 63007445 SCREW SME-18XK138 w A T A P - 1
20 120383 , WASHER FLAT .344) 89X DEb -
bl 1498 NUT, %1518 REGHEXCTRLK - 1 ,
2 7 EB4Z4 OUILL ASSY, 3B/38/40643 2
23 . BBA2S SHAFT/SADDLE 30" [ N
24 49562 BRNG, BALL Sy e '
28 50616 , DUST SHIELD . o 1,
26 3547 QuiLL CASTING T b
27 49,552 - BRNG, BALL ¢ |
.28 sog1@ ' SPACER, qﬁgﬂ_ex BESIDX 50D 1
20 51449 SPACER438( GX,9320DX 67210 PM t
30 66380 *  PULLEY26/98" QUILL . 1
a . 56365% SPECIAL WASHER 2 1
32 61282 . NUT/He80  WDFLLK - 1.
) Ns0G34 aum—.w Bl 6a30% BB WALIITAP £
* 34 . 0300345 T SEREW,  SMEIE. ag  wataR v 1 .
. B D 14 85 8 NUTE0-T8  REGHEXCTALK 1. .
LS 58313 UFT QUPRORT FAONT D E C K 1
,. 37, 0180075 " BCREW, 51518 /83 HHG B '
38 01498 ’ NUT,5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK -4
a9 EB205 11NK BRAGKET QECKFA 1,
49 . 8247 - ADJUSTING NUT 2
. 41 227 SCREW, 5M6- 13x1 00 HHG - 2
. 42 g8 5 2 1 4  WASHERFLAT 326X1 ABX 062 - P
. 43 01498 . NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK < . 2 = .
44 300103 WHEEL BRKT LH. - 1
45 01800754 SCREW, 5716-18X 63MMC ‘ 4 @ -
46 01498 N‘IJT 815618 REGHBY.CTRLK e m3 .
a7 200102 - WHEF .RRKT.RH - R R . -
w " 48 0180075 SCREW, 5116. 18X B3-HRC .. 3 =
. as 04480 NUT,5/6-18 REGHEXCTRLK _ 3 ‘
- 50 -, 57290 M, BLADE, 38" STO-LIFT 18.8 B 5%
51 2483 ™ WASHER, 39IDX1.250X o7 BELLVL 6
57 (130573 SCREW, 318-24X3.06 NYLHHC . - 2
0 Indlcates STANDARD HARDWARE !T’EME‘-.
- + A
7 L '
L4 g ' -
. . % x .
~ AL e op" M v
'y . » .""I . L3 r . @2 - “:
“ LI - - T
; -

12/22




»13/85/2083 16:12 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 13/22

297 LAWN 1RACTOR MODEL B3560-550
FINAL DECK ASSEMBLY
. SEE DWG. 316186 FOR PART ASSY . "k KEY #it
‘ - QF PAINTED DECK " / EF 'j e
‘ AR KEY #4 . )
PRE PAINTED
BELSK PAGE
REF.IDLER BRACKET
!
-
PN - ALL UNNUMBERED -
“ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE
"WITH OPPOSITE SIP6
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. »
Use of sarvice/raplacemient parts ather than ariginal equip- 8
ment parts may 'vaid your warranty, = Ch 2181907
> .- Part Nb‘lfh?()fm

L]
! - .
' L I

B




+13/85/2083 16:12 +441279726865

N b

29" LA‘WN TBAC‘I’OB MODEL B3560-550

ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE 14/22

o kay#

"

[4 Y

. .
e = WD~ D

a— 3

i ) an

- .
[

pan#

316187
533046 .
6260 °
30849 9
6282
308873
135624
300180
08B&416
045171

1344
A0R0A0
57325

011zme2
9401
0180077
01498
0121954,
0271172

%88

306873

135624
n120008
0170383
#1498

0316
¢80z

35410

300473

ANDBR0

302833
0120228
n10A93
01488

SO2EH

237583
1499 -

57818

314975

87247

desaniplion

. DECK ASSY. 2 WHEELS
ROD, DECK HITCH
PIN, HAIR 091DIAX1.66LG .,
. BRACKET, IDLER ARMBRAKE
(DLER AR M
BRAKE PaD
RIVET, TRSET .JASMAX A1,

- BOLT. S0 XI.88 HH3H ¥B-16
. WASHER, FLA| 3%1X1.00K.123
NUT, 16 HWEEL NUT
s BELT HE(AINHFI 288 Q0
- . BULCLEY. JLLE

" BOLY, ¥’-18X2.00 CARR .
" WASHER,
NUT, © RIBE-16TLK.IDTHEGC 10
BRAGKET EXTENSION 1DLER

SCREW, 5/16-18X.76 HHC
“NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
+ BOREW, 14-20X2.00 HNG

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS

%E%YE% BRAKE 363945

BRAKE PAD
, . RIVET, TRBET ABEDIAXY 41
SCREW, 5/16-18% .63 HHC
warHER, Al
NUT, 5/16-18 REG EXCTRLC ~
ROD, BRAKE RELEASE -
NUT, 1/4-20 REGI IEXCTRLK
SPRING 071 X 82X 4.37
SPRING TENSION 7.52L.6+17LBAN
BELT, V 5Li7.76 KEVLAR
"GUARD, BELT-LH PLASTIC
SCREW, 518-18% 53 HHC.
60X OBA SHER, FLAT. 344X
© NUT, 518-18 REGHEXCTRLK
WHEEL. 5D B.QDODX1.38WE ~
" BOLT, .S00X1 330 HHMEH W88
- NUT 8/f-16 REGHXCTRLK !
®HUTE-3650.308p 459D -
. SPRING TORSION 'ChuTE oEer
PIOT RON,CHUTE

L

B

0ihclicatss STANDARD HARDWARE [TEMS.

-~

-

A

JAasy GeX. 055 -

e NN WL o

Oy

DA = ek N

.

e

*

[

Fan No, 37094

L3

17




_13/85/2883 16:12 +441279726865 ' ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 15790
3g" L&N TRACTOR MODEL B3560-550
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY - '
"REF.
MOWER
. SUSP. PG

N - 12 YELLOW

MOTION -

URIVE PS. f

L ' o

B
NoTe ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL.
EOWIPMENT PARTS, Use'of serv-

ice/replacement parts othar than -
orgiaal equipment pars may void

your warranty: . 4 .

y

ALLUNNUMAERED

“PEMY ARE INTERCHANCABLE

WwWiTH OPROSTE SIDE

ENGINE
ENGINE

PG,

3156613

Part Nu 5UTREA

.
s




“i;"n"_l No ‘.9_}_,“)94 A
- »

-t

13/@5/2003 16:12  +441279726865
ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE
ad
39" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3560-550 . e
fey# pat¥ = descriptian ) aly.
1 305432  WIREHARNESS 12855 AMM SUSPWRA - a
2 41482 / PHESS CUP, 1.380LG.RESID 2
3 303064 ASSY LIGHT WIRE-1/4 TURN 1
a 52572 BULB, FIEADIAMP 8
-] 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK. NY1 ON 5.62L ? 1
B 41482 PRESS. CLIP, 1.380LG 25510 K 2"
7 300687 SWITCH, IGNITIGN & UGHTS 1
B 138557 WASHER. REGINTLK.BA0X1.1X.08 a7
9 048140 WUT, MB-32 HXHD IGN SWIT K
10 300526 KEY, [(GNITION SWITGH 1
N -300133 AMMETER 3
12 300220 SWI1CH,BNAPMNT NO 0584116 1
13 58277 BWITCH,SNAPMNT NG 055/ 166 1
« 14 57211 SWITCH.SCR MNT 5P NO 1
"‘Q 15 Q87220 SOREW, #1260 PHPNHTAF' 2
16 53716 SOLENOID v 1
17 0187746 SCREW, 1mnzoy. 75 HXSEMMA 2
16 0is02. NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 2
18 Q271172 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS 5
20 {R84E5 WASHER, EXLK.320X61X, m% -2
. Rl 0120368 NUT,, 51624 REGHEX -2
2z 57444 HE, CABLE BLAGK NYLON-5.&0L ]
23 55511 WIRE, GROUND. 12,57 i
.4 24 0271134 NUT, 5/16-18 HEXKEPS , 1 '
25 . 57547 BEWITOH, SEAT !
" 28 " ¢ 160505 SCREW, 1/4-20X 36PHPNHMA 2
27 R02257 BATYERY 12V T PLATE 1
70 GrS51 ROD, BATTERY B
29 57552 ROD, BATTERY, TOP 1
30 240057 NUT, WING 174.20 SMALL PLASTIC 9
A 0 120852 SOREW, 1/4-200 .63 HHE 2
sz 2271172 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKDPS 8
338 - 302081, FUSE, 15 AMP SPADE TYPE .
39RL T ARRI) o EUSE, 15 AMP CYUNDRICAL 1
_\‘ .'_\‘(1 Artp "-
R ~4.-‘"A ' ‘:)'
Ay . ,‘} Clynndm—ﬂ or Spatls type1usqs are included with the,wite hanmss,
el n? "

w

16722




'13/85/2883 16:12 +441279726865

aqr_LAWN. TRAGTQR MODEL B3560-550

ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE 17/22

YECALS

©

20

ment parts may void your warrenty.
{ :

NOTE: ALWAYS, USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PAKTS.
Use of service/roplacament parts other than qrigingl equip-

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

&

Ld

J157ePA H

=

4

Pam Na 27364




"13/85/268083

PAGE 18/22

L 16:12 +441 2‘?9?26865 ANNE CAMPBELL
29" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3560-53D S r
, n KeyW  part¥ dascription qiy.

1 311188 NAMEPLATE AlL-KO 2
2 311846 BECAL HOWUE He14 RE {
a ' 31187 DECALHOOD H-14 LH Y
4 58900 DECAL PLADE ENGAGE EUROPE 1
5 307038 DEGALDATH . 1
B 313208 DECAL, DASH WEAR STRIF 2

. 7 57105 NAMEPLATE 1239 2
B REFERENCE ONILY - J—
9 301104 DECAL, CONSOLE TOF SHIFT -8R —=""" = 1
0 305770 DECALCAUTION TRIANGLE EUROPE 2
M ,an7ana DECALINSTR, CONSOLE TOP ENGL |
iz 310653 DECAL DPANGER ENGLISH 2
13 311844 DECAL, CONSOLE LF-RH !
14 , 311845 DECAL, GONSOLE LF LH .
15 . REereRENCE ONLY
16 68901 DECAL BLADE REIGHT ADJ. EUROPE '
17 . 901897 DECAL, LIFT DECK BLADEHEIGHT 1"
18 £8909 DECAL BRAKE/CLUTCH EUROPE :
g, 305603 PAD, 18 X B FOAM HOCD z
20 307276 PAD, 1.5 X 7 FOAM HOOD w 1
at 207277 PAD, 12.X 4 FOAM HOOD i

H 3
L] atr
RS

=]

Pan NQ 217084




» 13/85/2883 16:12

3¢" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL

+441279726865

CI

B3560-550

ANNE CAMPBELL

[ 4 . R N

PAGE 19/22

{ GQUSTOMER ASSEMELY

[
4T

[
REF. -
CHADDIS &

‘ HEOD PG .
-
g,

17 16 15 &

NGTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS.
Use of servicé/replacement paris utherthan criginal pauip-
men! parts may vaid yoor wamrsnly. |

N T
| TiHE TREAD PAGE - < N

ALL UNNUMBERED

] ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGAR] ¥

~ WITH GPPOSITE SIDE

3458560
—

© Par M, 317004

»

e 2 0 e ¢




*13/85/2883 16:12 +d441273726865

ANNE CAMPBEL L

39, LAWN TRAGTOFI MDDEL B3560-550

PAGE 208/22

-

GUSTOMER ASSEMBLY VIEW s
B 315857 PARTS BAG ASSY aryl” -
keyh pani . .;Iesriplion
1 57455 SEAT.550 MICH. .
2 30126 T WHEEL, STEERING, 13°
a - QOZE2H TIRE & AW, PL 16XE.NXA 'ruHF
4 2ATRT VALVE STEM: "
5 . 39879 - WHEEI. WG e
G . 30070 BEARING FL1-88GD.75310 FM . , '
7 o AEFER YO TIAE TREAD PAGE
) 120383 WASHER, FLAT 344X 88X oS . -
o 120638 WASHER; HUSPTLK 328X.60X.09 | e
10 122007 SCREW, &/16-18X 75 HHC - Y. -
' 11 456378 © . PIN, SPRING250DIAX2.00LG MVFL. .~
12 57212 © COVER, STEERING SHAFT . SR
13 35514 GHITT KNOB, - ! - S
14 S4BT73 TROUGH, OIL DRAIN -
- 642 . WASHER, FLAT .755X1,81X.075
Lo 15 _B662S RING. RBETEX 5?)(05THU5133~75
: 17, 407394 CAP. 15000 X-TrBLG HUB o
- . -
B

S

Ro o= =P -

- . . - L4 - -..
~Nm‘,a—»-_l-—‘n-l-xal-.p-é

Pa No 317088




'13/85/2083 16:12  +441279726865

o, r;-,: ST | ?;..-.i o I ;,1' Qﬁﬂi:u
' © ' TRESIZE AT TR T SRL N
vl e e s T T e Yy : 3
et ixape.s) T aazess T 3 N
A U TBXEO0 6 v, L. A0B0 - L
S B WRO0-60 - 301140 1 316702 1 ~30830 . . 313957
i Cel 4B XEE0:8 L. - om0 41085 o G 1 918598,
G AgXesas, ot T A doh
: ~ 18 X9.50-8 c 316701 L  3esq T
L p0xBO0-8- o si4e84 g S
Clwle zoxludo-8 L (98276 T r L e 313563 .-
AL daxagoasto o e 55883 ~, - S
“ulr . 23Xemb-ove LT osmgR7o o ot L T o
Coed T 2gxekosaes o o B3BBS ., R
oy : "318711 A
o . 24 -
Pand i d

ANNE CAMPBELL

. 3 . ' , - ‘ ) . .- % w-‘l '. ‘
-'.qolv-LAWN_THACTD‘R._I\}IODEI'_' Baogo_-ogo ‘ [ g S “_ 3
_ IREADPATTERNS

PAGE  21/22

L




\1
—_—

PAGE  22/22

-

L ACCESSORIES 7. .

-

O

ontact the déaler where your tractor was.burchaégd for tha available acoassories. |
are unable to coniact the dealer, write to the address on the front cover gt this mank

T

-

[

4

. o " Hear Englne Rider -
. Madel ' pongription R - e
“BIDBAR ~ Bagget - Fils 32" Sida Diccharge : R L ‘ ‘
570847 .+ Bagger -Fiis 86™ Sije Dischargo . - . . e -,
5709-02 o Front Weight Bax - hulds 35 tbs, - S e
564816 : -, Lwn Swrepar widump Release  « 7 - : R ) o

o o - e Lawn Traetor .o . Lo e oo
Mode) . . Descripin - o . . ; . ) ’ L :
sjogez . . Dagger- Filg30" Gide' Discharge’ o
57018:13 | “Baggér - Flts 36", 387, ag" §ra5” Sige Diseharge” . ) "o
-5705.04 © .y “Two:rStage, Snpwtlawar - Eirs 367, 38", 38", & 45" Side Digeharge - . % L, :,
5667106 . a7 Snowblaoe - Fity 38, 28", Aa & 45 - - < Jhe e
T 658200 - . Tire Chains - 187 x'8.507 . N N
548500 - Tire Ghaing - 18" % 8.50" & 207 % & R . . .
S672:01 G Wheel Woights - Frofit - 1 pr. wiettg. ndw. - Fus 15" ares 1 ] S S . i3
. BETA0R . .  Wheel Weights - Fomr - T pt, wimtg, aw. - Fits 1848 DO" drax ’ ] .-
L5903 Front Weights - Flts 307 & 32° Side Dischargs S Lot e
) -_9548-"\',5 . . Lowr Syaeper Wrdurtp Release v o0 s .

“~

@ e e .o~ " e e .

R Garden Tractor -
phodel . .Désprlbl]un o S : X ..
570813 |, .. Bagger.-Fits 367, 38", 3 & 427 Zida Dicchorde | - L
g705.04 " 38" Twe'- Dlage Enawblower - Fith Gz, 387 397, 885 . L S . T

ifGrnd'ng'gig" -

;- ongaté o 7 . ,AE‘Snb'Hb!ade-Fj'zs 36", g8 307, B-as o
2. egra0s . Wheo Weights = Fromt 4 pr- w.{m,tg,hdw.-_!:ixs 15" et - . _ S
‘58702 i Wheg! Weights.- F=ar - 1 pr. wfinlg. ey, <'Fits 187 & 207 LS - SR Cl
.. BBAB-16 . Lawn Swacperwidum0 Feleaso . S S P
568702 .. . lomv Hitet - wlft bar - Fa 45°° © L L
tBBER-01 T . * Adsptbr (sleeve kitgh} for use wil23° tres MR A e
" B706-00 - | Tirg Chalns - 20727107 © - S oo i .
. Ze7iiap, - TireShains - 237X 8.877 Co, e . Tyt o
T 867202 . “\Wheel Weights «~ Prbnt - pr.opunng. hdw. Pl g urad e ’ ' :
. gg7a-00 - . Whed Waights - Rear - 1 pt. wirmg. hidwe. Fils 23" ures e AT
567401 - 10" One Bottom Roldboard Plow St LT
5675017 .  Colvaw - 7 ey A . AD™width S LTS IR wp aomg
5675-01° " . Dice-Hartow ~ 8 & 11° disex Adj. widin. & dge ange. R - ' CL

. BBTT02* 7 Tiler -5 HR. Self.Pewend » 287 Widin - TR
'»J.'; “ o s L CR w

Ty SR

Moda! Degeription . o Fout Wt".e’?l-gte'gr : :
 E7QEAA Bngaor Fits'd0* & 46° Sidé Discharge-.. * S T
5708-05." e A7 Qha-Staga-Snowbicwer - Fla 49} & ag - A RETNEN - . .
866107 - 45" Snowblade - Flts 407 &46° | © ¢ T 0 - T - - "o, ¢
5700-04. .- Figar Weight Box for 4076 48" % . o S T e : e
5c48-16 ©L hawh. Bwesger widumpr Raleada J - b g
. 570600 - Tire Ghaing P LRl ' o A - T T N
. 53;:‘-03". . ‘Til‘E’CﬁainQ 23-1295%" e pe T R L] T X ,r S . .
seyaon . - Whaal Welghts - Front - 1 pr. wimig. iow Fits 16ires, o o -
- 587300 . Whoei Welghts - Rear - 1 pf. wfmtg. ndw, Fils e n'ra’:“ - L e '
567201 . Whiel Weights' - Front - 1 piwemtgo b, Tits 187 res [ - o
gb73.02 . wheel Wights - Read - 19t wimtg. fiow. Fits 188007 wres . o . o

I

 Nodel 0 - Dostion . oua‘_\fﬁl‘neer‘slteerGarden“rr'ac‘tor‘
., 5667-04- ©  Sloew Hilgh - wAift bar Fl?:.,ls“ v A 0 P
ge7ao1 . 10" One Botiom.Molgboard Plow . - S | e o
.,‘gs;é-m'_ Lo Cultivattr - 7 row <Adj, & - 42* widlll - o o P E
seréoty ', .DicHamrow 8% 11" Disg, A vidh & discongle . - ) :
$  BETTOR Tiller 5 H.P.. Seli-Powered .« 28" \e_vi;:lbh'f o ? . _
SE48-18 - - LENH.SWQGPWW{WTT\Q Atloase . C o o

“Reguiros & slesve hitch - T B v A
T PudMo. 3108 <™ oo e .o - .

3




